

\$
SLP(C)... 3884 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC 3884/2004)
(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in AS 276/89
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANHERIKANDY DAMODARAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KOOVEN VIJAYAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the petition after the ensuing summer vacation to enable the petitioner to file a copy of the settlement.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master