

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19406/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in AS No. 276/1989 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANHERIKANDY DAMODARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOOVEN VIJAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., appointment of English Translator  
and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent no. 3 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 2 is deleted from the array of parties.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no. 1 in spite of the order of  
last chance.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar