

\232

ITEM NO.MM-6A

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2749/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2010 in CRP No. 863/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANHERIKANDY DAMODARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOOVEN VIJAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Civil Appeal arising from S.L.P.(C)
No.19406 of 2004. on Monday, the 07th February, 2011.

Till Monday, status quo, as it obtains today,
between the parties on the property in dispute.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master